U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office 05-28-1998 PATENT OMB 0651-0027 100721014 5.21-98 PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type X **Assignment Security Agreement** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Frame # Reel # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Name (line 1) 98 4 6 Gayle Buhrer Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Month Day Zane L. Drussel 4 98 Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Micron Technology, Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) representative is attached. 8000 S. Federal Way (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) 83706-9632 Address (line 3) ID Boise State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Papermork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Address (line 3)
Address (line 4)

05/27/1998 SSMITH

FC:581

00000066 08375654

YOE

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2		epartment of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(412) 3	55-8303
Name [Thomas J. Edgi	ngton		
Address (line 1)	Kirkpatrick &	Lockhart LLP		
Address (line 2)	1500 Oliver Bu	ilding		
Address (line 3)	Pittsburgh, PA	15222		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	nges of the attached conveyance docume	ent #	5
, .	lumber(s) or Patent Nur			bers attached
	Patent Application Number or the nt Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	•	•
08/979,89	- '	Patent	Number(s)	' <u> </u>
	, ,			
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patenamed executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application	n was M	lonth Day Year
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)	207		-
	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PC	
-	if a U.S. Application Number ot been assigned.	PCT PCT	PC.	Τ[]
Number of Pr	roperties Enter the to	etal number of properties involved. #	1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: Encl	osed X Deposit Account		
	ayment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	11-111	0
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X	No
Statement an	nd Signature			
attached		elief, the foregoing information is true at original document. Charges to deposit a	account ar	re authorized, as
Thomas J.		Thomas Iday		5-21-98
Name o	of Person Signing	Signatyre //		Date

Attorney's Docket No. 97284	PATENT
Fo Fo	or: ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights or: ☑ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Provisional Application or: ☐ U.S. Patent or: ☐ PCT Application y: Multiple Inventors
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENT	ION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for o ASSIGNORS (Inventors):	to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the ther good and valuable consideration,
	5230 N. Black Cat Road
Gayle Buhrer	Meridian, ID 83642 U.S.A.
(Name of the Inventors)	(Address) (Nationality)
	4224 Wisteria Way
Zane L. Drussel	Boise, ID 83713 U.S.A.

hereby	sells	s, assigns and transfers to			
ASSIGI	NEE	:			
Micron Technology, Inc. (type or print name of ASSIGNEE)		nnology, Inc. ame of ASSIGNEE)	8000 S. Federal Way Address:		
(a Delaware corporation) Nationality			Boise, ID 83706-9632		
and the	suc	cessors, assigns and legal representatives	of the ASSIGNEE		
		(complete one of	the following)		
	\boxtimes	the entire right, title and interest			
and its		an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States		
		(check the following box, if foreign	rights are also to be assigned)		
	eme RAT	nts which are disclosed in the invention ent US AND METHOD FOR ESTABLISHING NENT	REFERENCE COORDINATES FOR A POINT ON		
		check and complete (a), (b), (c), (a), (e), (t) or (g))		
and wh	ich i	s found in			
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even	date herewith		
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on			
(c)		U.S. provisional application naming the ab	ove inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention		
		Express mail label no.:			
		Mailed:			
			of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, bey to insert below the filing date and application		
(d)	\boxtimes	U.S. application no.: <u>08/979,894</u>	filed on November 26, 1997		
(e)		International application no. PCT /filed on			
(f)		U.S. patent no.	issued		
		☐ A change of address to which c maintenance fees is being sent separate.	orrespondence is to be sent regarding patent ately.		
		(also check (g), if foreign applica	tion(s) is also being assigned)		
(g)	×	in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained	gn country, including the right to claim priority and, I for said invention by the above application or any Ite thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or		

(Assignment of Invention–Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]–page 2 of 3) PATENT

REEL: 9183 FRAME: 0376

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Gayle Buhrer	Soule Bulver
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of NVENTOR 1
Zane L. Drussel	Signature of NVENTOR 1
and the state of t	
- Milliane - Milliane - Milliane	

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

NOTE:	Executing this pag 35 USC 261.	e is not required for a	assignment and is	on	ly prima facie evidence of execution
Detail	s of Country	**************************************			
and pl	ace of signing of ass	ignment			
			Gayle Buhrer		
			Zane L. Drussel		
above		day of 0 t, to me known to be signment instrument			19 <u>18</u> personally appeared the s ☐ are described in and who me that
	he				his
×	she	executed the same of	,	K	her
×	they			×	their
own fr	cee will for the purpose CA JOHN	se therein expressed.	Quai	(O sulai	r Officer of the United States of America
	2 1				

before me this & day of april, 1998 personally appeared 3 ane L. Drussel, the above named individual(s), to me known to be the person(s) who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and who activations to me that he executed the same of his man forms before the purpose therein expressed.

(Notarization or Legalization. Accompanying Assignment [16-4])

RECORDER 55/21/1998

RECORDER 55/21/1998